PUBLISH: Friday, February 06, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, February 09, 2015.

Certified to before me this February 06, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/13/2015 to 1/26/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/9/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
AIT Laboratories

Baker And Sons Plumbing &

Berne Tri-Weekly News

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service
Dealership Holdings LLC

David L. Sommer

Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Tire Center

Gordon Food Service

Haywood Printing Company
Imaging Office Systems, I

Indiana State Coroners As

Racquel Werich

Manatron Inc.

Maumee River Basin Commission
Nipsco

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Ronnie L. Smitley

Selking International

Teryl R. Smith

West Payment Center

CenturyLink

Jay County REMC

Lehman Auto Sales

Don Myers Plumbing

Sungard OSSI

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Rhonda Kahlert

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Arthur J. Booth

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
OnlylInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Indiana County Surveyor's Association
Kim A. Fruechte

Indiana Nena

Gledhill Road Machinery Company
ESRI

Bi-County Services, Inc

Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer

Extinguisher Co. No. 1

Stationair's Express

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,165.00
615.00
567.90
29.18
2,333.33
54.35
361.86
411.05
50.00
120.00
621.34
2,683.69
492.18
6,800.00
450.00
105.60
10,236.98
11,272.00
4,383.46
409.95
78.03
100.00
641.75
27.30
849.00
611.39
53.61
21.78
835.26
37,700.00
136.00
32.35
995.69
267.32
20.00
456.19
2,140.36
306.00
50.00
20.00
229.00
1,690.30
35,000.00
3,276.00
143.80
20.00
139.28

2,054.51

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.

Daniel Weber

Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Dental Services
Douglas L. Bauman

Grimm's Auto

I.C.O. Training Fund

Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.
Innovative Concepts

Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Rhonda L. McIntosh
Roto-Rooter

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Print Shop

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Mary Baker

Rekeweg, Shane

Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Indiana Recorders Association
Terry Debolt

Michael M. Mahan

Public Agency Training Co
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Expert Transmission

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Leslie W. Marckel

Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC

Harris Computer Systems
Uricks Trucking

Geneva Chamber of Commerce
Forms Management Group, Inc.
Daniel J. Michaels

Nick Bauman

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson
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Amount

31,448.70
4,772.49
130.03
10.00
30.00
2,389.55
10,450.00
20.00
25.00
102.70
102.00
46.90
4.00
81.99
25.00
988.51
42025
427.50
110.00
249.72
69.67
200.00
610.00
160.31
1,576.00
50.00
20.00
585.00
4,620.00
473.96
20.00
20.00
695.00
189.93
1,913.38
217.34
41.65
20.00
835.00
2,094.45
140.03
880.00
75.00
476.06
20.00
20.00
4271.14
1,748.46

2/6/2015




ReusserDesign

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Thomas O Kirchner

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Havel

Timothy L. Barkey

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.

Anna Steiner

3M Electronic Monitoring
Timothy R. Taylor
Allstar Communications
Medline Industries, Inc.
Mediacom

Matthew Lose

John D. Patch

John A. Crider
Newegg.com
CenturyLink

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC

AccessLine Communications

Correctional Counseling, Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts

John G. Clifton
Jessica Nix
Douglas Hartman

P&R Medical Connection Decatur

Cory Spreen
Elaine Shafley
CivicPlus

MLS Engineering

Indiana Dept of Environmental Management

Safariland, LLC

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

75.00
22.14
533.51
20.00
30.00
11,000.00
490.06
921.68
50.00
11,384.70
20.00
172.50
784.31
92.17
534.25
20.00
20.00
1,224.33
113.74
5,775.00
142.20
753.41
365.28
2,144.00
1,461.66
100.00
49.38
824.00
2,916.67
7,629.99
700.00
150.00
75.37

Moore Medical Corporation
Schneider Corporation

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

Russell E Cook

First Response

Phil Eicher

Kevin Nussbaum

Central Customer Charges
Indigital Telecom

Advance Auto Parts

Derek C. Augsburger

Best One Tire & Service
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Fort Wayne Newspapers - PBM Single
USI, Consultants, Inc.

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

R.B.'s Body Shop

Rodney G Bollenbacher

Katie E. Arthur

Watch Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Wex Bank

Anchor Business Products
Megan Fawbush

NAMI Indiana, Inc.

Latitude Geographics Group Ltd.
Double Radius

Churubusco Auto Electric, Inc.
Jonas Schoenherr

RACO Industries
UnitedHealthcare

Amy's Photography

Grand Total

263.35
3,250.00
399.44
498.01
20.00
174.98
50.00
20.00
421.94
4311.88
129.99
20.00
17.00
1,122.70
247.00
15,214.50
827.81
294.35
50.00
1,923.08
6,366.48
2,712.22
80.84
250.52
231.37
100.00
11,500.00
91.88
148.50
20.00
205.00
1,590.00
128.22

309,210.92
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