

PUBLISH: Friday, February 06, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, February 09, 2015.

Certified to before me this February 06, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 1/13/2015 to 1/26/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/9/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,165.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,448.70
AIT Laboratories	615.00	Indiana Michigan Power	4,772.49
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	567.90	Beam, Longest, And Neff	130.03
Berne Tri-Weekly News	29.18	Suburban Propane LP	10.00
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	2,389.55
Complete Printing Service	361.86	Computer Systems, Inc.	10,450.00
Dealership Holdings LLC	411.05	Daniel Weber	20.00
David L. Sommer	50.00	Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	25.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	120.00	Decatur Dental Services	102.70
Decatur Tire Center	621.34	Douglas L. Bauman	102.00
Gordon Food Service	2,683.69	Grimm's Auto	46.90
Haywood Printing Company	492.18	I.C.O. Training Fund	4.00
Imaging Office Systems, I	6,800.00	Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.	81.99
Indiana State Coroners As	450.00	Innovative Concepts	25.00
Racquel Werich	105.60	Kiess Electric	988.51
Manatron Inc.	10,236.98	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Maumee River Basin Commission	11,272.00	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	427.50
Nipsco	4,383.46	Park Center, Inc.	110.00
Piqua Repair Inc.	409.95	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	249.72
Quill Corporation	78.03	Rhonda L. McIntosh	69.67
Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Selking International	641.75	St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	610.00
Teryl R. Smith	27.30	Print Shop	160.31
West Payment Center	849.00	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,576.00
CenturyLink	611.39	Mary Baker	50.00
Jay County REMC	53.61	Rekeweg, Shane	20.00
Lehman Auto Sales	21.78	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	585.00
Don Myers Plumbing	835.26	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	4,620.00
Sungard OSSI	37,700.00	Indiana Recorders Association	473.96
Bob's Locksmith Shop	136.00	Terry Debolt	20.00
Rhonda Kahlert	32.35	Michael M. Mahan	20.00
Chad W. Sprunger	995.69	Public Agency Training Co	695.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	267.32	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	189.93
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	Expert Transmission	1,913.38
Harvest Land Co-op	456.19	Wal-Mart	217.34
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	2,140.36	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	41.65
OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	306.00	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Indiana County Surveyor's Association	50.00	Michael G. Werling	835.00
Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Troyer's Market LLC	2,094.45
Indiana Nena	229.00	Harris Computer Systems	140.03
Gledhill Road Machinery Company	1,690.30	Uricks Trucking	880.00
ESRI	35,000.00	Geneva Chamber of Commerce	75.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Forms Management Group, Inc.	476.06
Deborah A. Schantz	143.80	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Nick Bauman	20.00
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	139.28	Verizon Wireless	4,271.14
Stationair's Express	2,054.51	Landon Patterson	1,748.46

ReusserDesign	75.00	Moore Medical Corporation	263.35
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	22.14	Schneider Corporation	3,250.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	533.51	Office Depot	399.44
Thomas O Kirchner	20.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	498.01
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Russell E Cook	20.00
Havel	11,000.00	First Response	174.98
Timothy L. Barkey	490.06	Phil Eicher	50.00
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	921.68	Kevin Nussbaum	20.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	421.94
3M Electronic Monitoring	11,384.70	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Timothy R. Taylor	20.00	Advance Auto Parts	129.99
Allstar Communications	172.50	Derek C. Augsburg	20.00
Medline Industries, Inc.	784.31	Best One Tire & Service	17.00
Mediacom	92.17	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	1,122.70
Matthew Lose	534.25	Fort Wayne Newspapers - PBM Single	247.00
John D. Patch	20.00	USI, Consultants, Inc.	15,214.50
John A. Crider	20.00	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	827.81
Newegg.com	1,224.33	R.B.'s Body Shop	294.35
CenturyLink	113.74	Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	5,775.00	Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08
AccessLine Communications	142.20	Watch Communications	6,366.48
Correctional Counseling, Inc.	753.41	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	2,712.22
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	365.28	Wex Bank	80.84
John G. Clifton	2,144.00	Anchor Business Products	250.52
Jessica Nix	1,461.66	Megan Fawbush	231.37
Douglas Hartman	100.00	NAMI Indiana, Inc.	100.00
P&R Medical Connection Decatur	49.38	Latitude Geographics Group Ltd.	11,500.00
Cory Spreen	824.00	Double Radius	91.88
Elaine Shafley	2,916.67	Churubusco Auto Electric, Inc.	148.50
CivicPlus	7,629.99	Jonas Schoenherr	20.00
MLS Engineering	700.00	RACO Industries	205.00
Indiana Dept of Environmental Management	150.00	UnitedHealthcare	1,590.00
Safariland, LLC	75.37	Amy's Photography	128.22
		Grand Total	<u><u>309,210.92</u></u>